CH \$365.00 972043(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BULLSEYE TELECOM, INC.		08/16/2022	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANC OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.
Street Address:	601 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2800
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90017
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97204305	BE · LINC CABLE POTS ALTERNATIVE
Serial Number:	97204300	BE · TSAAS SITE ASSESSMENT, CABLING & HA
Serial Number:	97204295	
Serial Number:	97204293	BULLSEYE
Serial Number:	97125565	BE LYTE VOICE POTS ALTERNATIVE
Serial Number:	97125572	BE ·UCAAS VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL
Serial Number:	97125560	BE· ALERT FIRE, LIFE & SAFETY LINES
Registration Number:	5004089	BULLSEYE ONE
Registration Number:	4888184	BULLSEYE UC
Registration Number:	3966336	BULLSEYE TELECOM
Registration Number:	3287827	BULLSEYE TELECOM
Registration Number:	3201007	BULLSEYE TELECOM
Registration Number:	3440554	BULLSEYE
Registration Number:	3440385	CORPORATE ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138910400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007824 FRAME: 0144

900714137

Phone: 213-891-0700

Email: pnulud@buchalter.com, mmandel@buchalter.com,

shinojosa@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP NULUD/MONICA MANDEL/SIGI HINOJOSA

Address Line 1: BUCHALTER

Address Line 2: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1043-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. MONICA MANDEL
SIGNATURE:	/V. Monica Mandel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=007. Notice of Grant of SI in TM - Bullseye Telecom_ Inc.(72238335.1)#page1.tif source=007. Notice of Grant of SI in TM - Bullseye Telecom_ Inc.(72238335.1)#page2.tif source=007. Notice of Grant of SI in TM - Bullseye Telecom_ Inc.(72238335.1)#page3.tif source=007. Notice of Grant of SI in TM - Bullseye Telecom_ Inc.(72238335.1)#page4.tif source=007. Notice of Grant of SI in TM - Bullseye Telecom_ Inc.(72238335.1)#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 16, 2022 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Banc of California, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1, attached hereto, to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

BN 71906549v2

Very truly yours,

BULLSEYE TELECOM, INC.,

a Michigan corporation

By:

Name: Ananth Veluppillai Title:

Secretary and Treasurer

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bullseye Telecom, Inc.)

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANC OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Carlos Ramos

Title: Senior Vice President

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bullseye Telecom, Inc.)

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration, No.	File Date/ Date Registered
Site of the Cook o	97204305	January 5, 2022
O LENGTS DES	97204300	January 5, 2022
	97204295	January 5, 2022
bulleey e	97204293	January 5, 2022
(De LYTE	97125565	November 15, 2021
© be «UCaaS	97125572	November 15, 2021
(b) be ALERT	97125560	November 15, 2021
BULLSEYE ONE	86433977 / 5004089	October 24, 2014 / July 19, 2016
BULLSEYE UC	86566667 / 4888184	March 17, 2015 / January 19, 2016
BULLSEYE ()	85155615 / 3966336	October 19, 2010 / May 24, 2011
BULLSEYE TELECOM	78649056 / 3287827	June 13, 2005 / September 4, 2007
Bullary St.	78727826 / 3201007	October 6, 2005 / January 23, 2007
BullsEye	77346856 / 3440554	December 7, 2007 / June 3, 2008

BN 71906549v2

Schedule 1

Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration. No.	File Date/ Date Registered
CORPORATE ADVANTAGE	77297356 / 3440385	October 5, 2007 / June 3, 2008

BN 71906549v2

RECORDED: 08/16/2022

Schedule 1